

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2021

Sharad @ Vikki Ramesh SonawanePETITIONER

V/S

**The Register General Honble Bombay HighRESPONDENT
Court And Ors.**

None for Petitioner

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 19th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)