

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2021**

Sharad @ Vikki Ramesh Sonawane] .. Petitioner

vs.

The Registrar General, High Court]

Bombay & Ors.] .. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms.Kranti Hiwrale, APP for the State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE,
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025

P.C.

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List on 24/06/2025 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J)