

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4001 OF 2021**

Sharad @ Vikki Ramesh Sonawane

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Register General, Honble

Bombay High Court & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Vishal P. Chavhan h/f Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte for the Petitioner.
Ms. P.P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr. Chavhan, submitted that, Advocate on record for the Petitioner has to leave the Court due to medical problems.

1.1) At the request of Advocate Mr. Chavhan, stand over to 25th June, 2026.

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Digitally
signed by
KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Date:
2026.04.15
18:56:37
+0530

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)